

Certificate of Ascertainment

To All Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

Know All Person, That, Whereas, at the General Election of Nevada on the sixth day of November, two thousand twelve

INDEPENDANT AMERIAN PARTY ELECTORS
JOHN WAGNER received 3,240 votes,
LYNN CHAPMAN received 3,240 votes,
JON KAMERATH received 3,240 votes,
KAY DAWN JENKINS received 3,240 votes,
RAE JONES received 3,240 votes,
SALLY ZAMORA received 3,240 votes;

LIBERTARIAN PARTY ELECTORS
Names of Electors not submitted to Secretary of State,
received 10,968 votes;

REPUBLICAN PARTY ELECTORS

JAMES W. DEGRAFFENREID received 463,567 votes,

JESSE REED LAW received 463,567 votes,

DR. KENNETH SEARLES received 463,567 votes,

KENNETH MICHAEL EASTMAN received 463,567 votes,

MICHAEL J. MCDONALD received 463,567 votes,

BRUCE L. WOODBURY received 463, 567 votes;

DEMOCRATIC PARTY ELECTORS
SAMUEL LIEBERMAN received 531,373 votes,
JOHN PONTICELLO received 531,373 votes,
MARTY ANN MCGARRY received 531,373 votes,
RANDOLPH SOLTERO received 531,373 votes,
ROSE MCKINNEY-JAMES received 531,373 votes,
THERESA BENITEZ-THOMPSON received 531,373 votes.

As Electors for President and Vice President of the United States of America, as appears by the official returns of the votes cast at said election and the certificate of canvass thereof made by the legally constituted and qualified Board of Canvassers as the same now appears on file in the office of the Secretary of State of Nevada, Carson City.

Now, therefore, in pursuance of, and compliance with, the laws of the United States of America, and of the State of Nevada, in such cases made and provided, I, BRIAN SANDOVAL Governor of the State of Nevada, do Certify that

SAMUEL LIEBERMAN, JOHN PONTICELLO, MARTY ANN MCGARRY, RANDOLPH SOLTERO, ROSE MCKINNEY-JAMES, AND THERESA BENITEZ-THOMPSON

have received the highest number of votes cast for Electors for President of the United States of America, for the State of Nevada, with right to hold, exercise and enjoy, all and singular, the powers and privileges thereof.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed The Great Seal of the State of Nevada. Prepared at Carson City, this 10th day of December, two thousand twelve.

BRIAN SANDOVAL, GOVERNOR

ROSS MILLER, SECRETARY OF STATE